The move from UK GAAP does not significantly change any of the cash flows of the
Group. The IFRS cash flow format is similar to UK GAAP but presents various cash
flows in different categories and in a different order from the UK GAAP cash
flow statement. All of the IFRS accounting adjustments net out within cash
generated from operations except for reclassification of intangible assets and

short-term investments with original maturity of three months or less, which are
classified as cash equivalents under IFRS.

Under IFRS, the analysis of net debt at 1 January 2005 (December 2004 year end)
is as follows:

   2004
   ------------------------------------
   UK GAAP   Change   IFRS
   £m   £m   £m

Cash at bank and in hand   383   -   383
Cash equivalents   -   206   206
Bank overdrafts   (32)   -   (32)
   -------------  ------------  ------------
   351   206   557
   -------------  ------------  ------------

Short term investments:
Deposits within 3 months of
maturity when acquired   206   (206)   -
Other short term deposits   11   -   11
   -------------  ------------  ------------
   217   (206)   11
   -------------  ------------  ------------

Long term borrowings   (1,367)   -   (1,367)
Other loans   (14)   -   (14)
   -------------  ------------  ------------
Obligations under finance leases
   (41)   12   (29)

   -------------  ------------  ------------
   (1,422)   12   (1,410)
   -------------  ------------  ------------

Net debt   (854)   12   (842)
   =============  ============  ============

Principal divisional activities   Appendix 2

 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Strip Products Division

Corus Strip Products   Corus Tubes   Corus Special Strip

IJmuiden and Corus   Steel tubes, hollow   Plated and clad
Strip Products UK   sections, line pipe   precision strip products
Hot rolled steel strip   and pipeline project   with specialist finishes
and cold rolled   management